www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV (Mentioned)

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No(s). 9733/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2015 in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C)No. 16316/2015

SLP (C)CC No. 9870/2015 (Diary No.17427/2015)

SLP(C)CC No. 9787/2015 (Diary No.17423/2015)

SLP (C)CC No. 9869/2015 (Diary No.17424/2015)

SLP (C)CC No. 9900/2015 (Diary No. 17616/2015)

Date : 25/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

> Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

> Mr.

Kuber Dewan, Adv. Mr. Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.

Masoom K. Shah, Adv. Mr.

Vishwas K. Shah, Adv. Mr.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on Wednesday, 27.05.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the

meantime.

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.05.26 17:29:21 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain) COURT MASTER