SECTION ΧV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA IN CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

COURT NO.

(Application For permission to file SLP)

CC NO. 9733 OF 2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed on 22.05.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 14.05.2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26 of 2013.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to file Special Leave Petition (IA No.1).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 25.05.2015 filed additional affidavit of urgency with application for exemption from filing Official Translation alongwith Affidavit with after permission of the Hon'ble Court, copies of which are being circulated with this office report.

Contd...

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.05.2015 filed additional documents (Vol.II) with application for exemption from filing Official Translation alongwith affidavit after permission of the Hon'ble Court, Copy of which is circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26^{th} day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. 30, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi-110013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR