

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16509, 16316,
16510, 16511, 16512, 16513 AND 20882 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VINAYAK CREDIT COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. ETC. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks' thereafter.
List thereafter."**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued in all the SLPs and the service position of all the matters is as follows-

SLP (C) No. 16509/2015

It is submitted that there are thirteen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Ajay Choudhary, Neeraj Kumar Sharma, H.S. Parihar and Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 to 8, 2, 3 and 10 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. Neither AD Card nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 9, 11 to 13 so far.

Service is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 16316/2015

It is further submitted that twelve respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Ajay Choudhary and Neeraj Kuamr Sharma, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 6 to 9 and 3 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 10 and 12 but no one has entered appearance. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 11 so far.

Service is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 16510/2015

It is further submitted that There are thirteen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Ajay Choudhary, D.S. Mahra and H.S. Parihar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 to 8, 2 and 3 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 9 and 10 but no one has entered appearance. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 11 to 13 so far.

Service is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 16511/2015

It is submitted that there are thirteen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Ajay Choudhary and H. S. Prihar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but they have not filed counter affidavit. AD cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7, 9, 10 and 12 but none has entered appearance. Neither AD Cards nor unserved cover have been received back in respect of respondent No. 2, 6, 8, 11 and 13.

Service is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 16512/2015

It is submitted that there are thirteen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Ajay Choudhary, D.S. Mahra and H.S. Parihar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 to 8, 2 and 3 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent No. 10 but no one has entered appearance. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 9 and 11 to 13 so far.

Service is incomplete.

..3/-

SLP (C) No. 16513/2015

It is submitted that there are thirteen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Ms. Ajay Choudhary, Neeraj Kumar Sharma and H.S. Parihar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 5 to 8, 2 and 3 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of 4, 10 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers have been received back in respect of respondent Nos. 9, 11 and 12 so far.

Service is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 20882/2015

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents in the matter. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 but has not filed counter affidavit. AD Cards duly signed have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 12 but no one has entered appearance. Neither AD Cards nor unserved cover have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 5 to 11 so far.

Service is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
30, Nizamuddin East, N.Delhi.
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
25, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
3. Mr. Vikas Mehra, Adv.
59, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
4. Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
59, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
5. Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
70, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
6. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Central Agency Section.
7. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
8. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
9. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
10. Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR