SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16509/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2015 in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16316/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16510/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16511/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16512/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vishwas K. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Jugal Kishore Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shirin Khajoria, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Bagre, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for completion of service upon the unserved respondents within two weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Such of the respondents who have been served but have not filed their counter affidavits shall file their counter affidavits within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH) Court Master (SAROJ SAINI)
Court Master