

\2121

ITEM NO.1 + 2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16509/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2015
in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 16316/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16510/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 16511/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16512/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 551/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20882/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) .../2016 @ CC No.6397

(With C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

2

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

(In SLP CC Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

No.6397/2016) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitish Bagri, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

(In SLP CC Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
No.6397/2016) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No.16509/2015, SLP (C) No.16316/2015, SLP(C)No.
16510/2015, SLP (C) No.16511/2015, SLP(C) No.16512/2015, SLP
(C) No.16513/2015, W.P.(C) No.551/2015 & SLP(C) No. 20882/2015
Mr. Prag Tripathi, learned senior counsel seeks time to
file rejoinder affidavit in all such matters in which counter
affidavits have been filed.
Needful shall be done within six weeks.
List on its turn after the summer vacation.
Liberty is given to the petitioners to serve such of the
respondents through their counsel as have not been served in
connected matters.
S.L.P. (C) .../2016 @ CC No.6397
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent No.1.
Notice shall now issue to the remaining respondents
returnable within six weeks.
At this stage, Mr. H.S. Parihar, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.7-RBI
Learned counsel for the respondents are granted six weeks
time for filing counter affidavit.
(Ashok Raj Singh) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master