## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19742/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2015 in DBCWP No. 26/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

INDIAN COOPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88597/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88596/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88598/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88599/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Avd.

Mr. Priyambada M.,Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR Mr. Alok Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, prayer on interim relief as well as on the special leave petition returnable within six weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER