SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3302/2017

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

LIST ONLY C.A. No. 3308 OF 2017

WITH

C.A. No. 3308/2017 (XV)

Date: 19-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv. Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR Mr. Satish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3308 OF 2017

- 1. In the interest of justice, issue fresh notice to the appellant at the address available with the Registry.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR